Thus, all the results highlight that the integrated scenarios could provide more wise solutions under the
economic perspective, not compromising the biological objectives. Indeed, the fishing mortality of
European hake, the most exploited species, would get close to Fupper, likewise under scenario S1, in
which, however, the economic impact would be higher.

A strategy based on the improvement of the exploitation pattern, increasing selectivity and protecting
the nursery areas, combined with a reasonable reduction of fishing activity could represent a trade-off
toward the objectives of a biological and economic sustainability. This is also close to the indications
provided by the stakeholders for the implementation of management scenarios in BEMTOOL. Inputs
stressed to avoid the lone limitation of the fishing activity as a mid-term management strategy, giving
more weight to the economic component, a concept summarised in the results of the Multi Criteria
Decision Analysis (Fig. 9.1) under different weighing of the indicators.

Tab.9.1 «Traffic light» for the indicator total revenues by fleet. The baseline is represented by the values of the
Scenario 0 (Status Quo) at 2026.

Fleets Baseline (S0) S1 S2

ITA_17_DTS_0612 2238388 -13% 2%

ITA_17_DTS_1218 35238534 -16% -7%

ITA_17_DTS_1840 72833816 -16% -7%

ITA_17_PGP_0012 56570272 19% 7%

ITA_17_TBB_1218 1323453 -24% -14%

ITA_17_TBB_1840 16474714 -26% -15%

>10%

fra -10 e +10%

<10%

Not included in the measure

47

HRV_17_DFN_0612 5683889 19% -1%

HRV_17_DTS_0612 3648411 -15% -1%

HRV_17_DTS_1218 9114401 -14% -1%

HRV_17_DTS_1840 8288759 -14% -5%

SVN_17_DFN_0612 406827 19% 12%

SVN_17_DTS_1218 668133 33% 37%

ITA_18_DTS_0612 3035453 -12% -4%

ITA_18_DTS_1218 54811757 -17% -13%

ITA_18_DTS_1840 22981105 -14% -10%

ITA_18_HOK_1218 10676328 22% 4%

ITA_18_PGP_0012 16042782 24% 29%

ALB_18_DTS_1224 13589332 -11% -3%

MNE_18_DFN_0012 690786 23% 32%

MNE_18_DTS_0612 133618 33% 30%

MNE_18_DTS_1224 1271082 33% 31%

MNE_18_HOK_0012 232149 23% 21%

ITA_19_DTS_1218 28599689 -14% -8%

ITA_19_DTS_1824 6140850 -13% -9%

ITA_19_PGP_0006 61323943 14% 10%

ITA_19_PGP_0612 66418730 15% 11%

ITA_19_PGP_1218 387031 12% 9%

ITA_19_HOK_0624 46326519 11% 8%

Fig. 9.1 – Results from the MultiCriteria Decision Analysis.

48

References

Accadia P., Bitetto L, Facchini M.T., Gambino M., Kavadas S., Lembo G., Maynou F., Melià P., Maravelias
C., Rossetto M., Sartor P., Sbrana M., Spedicato M.T. 2013. BEMTOOL Deliverable DIO: BEMTOOL FINAL
REPORT: 46 pp.

Accadia P, Spagnolo M. 2006 A bio-economic simulation model for the Italian fisheries. In: Proceedings of
the Thirteenth Biennial Conference of the International Institute of Fisheries Economics & Trade
(IIFET), July11–14, Portsmouth, UK. Corvallis, Oregon: The International Institute of Fisheries